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PROPOSED Schedule of Therapeutic Horticulture Core Course Sequence 

Summer 2020 to Spring 2021 Terms 
 

This sequence of 6 courses is configured for completion within four terms (one year), with two 
Friday evening/Saturday full-day class meetings each term, except for GRN272, which has three 
Saturday meetings. These 14 credits meet AHTA professional training requirements for HTR 
registration. All courses are taught as hybrids, with some required work conducted online and 
mandatory class meetings on the listed dates. (Confirm times/locations on PCC schedule). 
 

Since this is a sequence, if you miss a course, you will need to wait for the following series to 
take the remaining courses. In some cases, based on prior education and experience, the 
instructor may allow a student to begin the sequence late, but only in exceptional cases. 
 

Summer Term 2020 
1. GRN267: Professional Therapeutic Horticulture (3 credits) 
     Online: Monday, June 22 – Sunday, Aug 23 / Class meetings: Fri/Sat: July 10/11 & 24/25 
 

Fall Term 2020 (must co-enroll in GRN268 & GRN269) 
2. GRN268: Therapeutic Horticulture Strategies (2 credits) 
     Online: Monday, Sept 21 – Sunday, Nov 1 / Class meetings: Fri/Sat: Oct 9/10 
 

3. GRN269: Therapeutic Horticulture Skills I (2 credits) 
     Online: Monday, Nov 2 – Sunday, Dec 13 / Class meetings: Fri/Sat: Dec 4/5  
 

Winter Term 2021 (must co-enroll in GRN270 & GRN271) 
4. GRN270: Therapeutic Horticulture Programming (2 credits) 
     Online: Monday, Jan 4 – Wednesday Feb 10 / Class meetings: Fri/Sat: Jan 22/23 
 

5. GRN271: Therapeutic Horticulture Skills II (2 credits) 
     Online: Thursday, Feb 11 – Sunday, March 21 / Class meetings: Fri/Sat: Feb 26/27 
 

Spring Term 2021  
6. GRN272: Therapeutic Gardens (3 credits) 
     Online: Monday, March 29 – Sunday, June 13 / Class meetings: Sat: Apr 10, May 8, June 5 
___________________________________________________________________________ 
 

For more information contact: 
 

Jan Abushakrah, Ph.D., Academic Advisor               Melissa Bierman, MS, MHT, HTR 
Gerontology Program Director                                   HT Course & Internship Instructor 
jabushak@pcc.edu                                                        Melissa.bierman@pcc.edu  


